



TRIDENT[™]
TEXOFAB

TRIDENT TEXOFAB LIMITED

CIN No. : L17120GJ2008PLC054976

GST No. : 24AADCT0381R1ZZ

Date: 12.02.2021

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001
BSE Scrip Code: 540726

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the
Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2020**

This is with reference to our letter dated 11th February, 2021 intimating the Board Meeting outcome, where the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2020 was considered and approved.

In terms of provisions of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are hereby submitting newspaper publication of Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2020 published in following newspaper on 12th February, 2021 -

1. Indian Express - English edition
2. Financial Express -Gujrati edition.

A copy of the same is attached for your information and records. The same is available on the Company's website www.tridenttexofab.com

Kindly take the above on record.

Yours faithfully,

For Trident Texofab Limited


Mehul N. Amareliya

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M. No. A54306



Encl.: As above

Regd. Office : 2004, 2nd Floor, North Extention, Falsawadi, Ring Road, Surat-395 003. Gujarat (INDIA).

Phone : +91-261- 2451274, 2451284 E-mail : info@tridenttexofab.com / www.tridenttexofab.com

ઉત્તર વાહનોના વેચાણમાં જાન્યુઆરીમાં ૧૧% વધારો નોંધાયો: એસઆઈએએમ

પીટીઆઇ તમામ કેટેગરીમાં નવી દિલ્હી, તા. ૧૧ વાહનોનું વેચાણ ૪.૯૭ ટકા ભારતમાં જાન્યુઆરી વધીને ૧૭,૩૨,૮૧૭ માસમાં સપ્લાય ચેઇનના યુનિટનું થયું હતું, જે એક વર્ષ પડકારો વચ્ચે મુસાફર પહેલાના આ સમયમાં વાહન વેચાણ ગત વર્ષના ૧૬,૫૦,૮૧૨ યુનિટનું આ મહિનાની સરખામણીએ ૧૧.૧૪ વેચાણ ડેટા અંગે ટકા વધીને ૨,૭૬,૫૫૪ પ્રત્યાઘાત આપતા, યુનિટનું રહ્યું હતું. આ સિવાયના ડાયરેક્ટર રાજેશ પડકારોમાં સેમીકન્ડક્ટર્સ મેનને જણાવ્યું હતું કે અને હાલ કન્ટેઇનર જાન્યુઆરીમાં ૨.૭૭ લાખ ચાર્જિસની પ્રાપ્યતાના મુસાફર વાહનો વેચાયા અભાવનો સમાવેશ થાય છે, જેથી સીએએઆર વધારો માત્ર ૧.૬૧ ટકા સિવાયે ગુરુવારે જણાવ્યું રહ્યો હતો, આ પહેલાનું હતું. જાન્યુઆરી ૨૦૨૦માં મુસાફર વાહનોનું વેચાણ ૨૦૧૯માં ૨.૬૪ લાખ ૨,૪૮,૮૪૦ યુનિટનું થયું હતું.

જ્યાં સુધી ટુ-વિલર વાહનોના વેચાણને સંબંધ છે ત્યાં સુધી ગત મહિને ૧૪.૩૦ લાખ યુનિટનું વેચાણ થયું હતું, જેથી કમ્પાઉન્ડ એન્યુઅલ ગ્રોથ રેટ(સીએએઆર)માં ૫.૩૨ યુનિટ થયું હતું, જે ટકાનો ઘટાડો નોંધાયો હતો, જે જાન્યુઆરી ૨૦૧૯માં ૧૬.૮૫ લાખ યુનિટ હતું, તેમ તેમણે વધુમાં જણાવ્યું હતું. આ ઉપરાંત, થ્રી-વિલર વેચાણમાં ગત મહિને ૫૬.૭૬ ટકાનો ઘટાડો એક વર્ષ પહેલાના આ સમયની સરખામણીએ થયો હતો, જેનું મુખ્ય કારણ પેરો-જર થ્રી-વિલરની ખરીદી ઘટી હતી. સપ્લાય ચેઇન પડકારોમાં સ્ટીલના વધતા ભાવ, સમિકન્ડક્ટર્સ અને હાલ કન્ટેઇનર ચાર્જિસની પ્રાપ્યતાનો અભાવ, ઉદ્યોગની સરળ કામગીરીમાં અવરોધનો સમાવેશ થાય છે, તેમ મેનને નોંધ્યું હતું.

ડેપીએસ્ટ માઈન્ડનો ચોખ્ખો નફો ૯૭ ટકા વધી ૪૨ કરોડ નોંધાયો

આઈટી કંપી હેપ્પિએસ્ટ માઈન્ડ ટેકનોલોજીનો સંકલિત ચોખ્ખો નફો ૨૦૨૦-૨૧ના ડિસેમ્બર ત્રિમાસિક ગણામાં ૯૭.૧ ટકા વધીને રૂ. ૪૨.૧૫ કરોડ થયો છે. બોમ્બે સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જ (બીએસઈ) અને નેશનલ સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જ (એનએસઈ) પર લીસ્ટીંગ થયેલી કંપનીએ પાછલા વર્ષના સમાન સમય ગણામાં રૂ. ૨૧.૩૮ કરોડનો ચોખ્ખો નફો નોંધાયો હતો. સમીક્ષા હેઠળના સમય ગણા દરમિયાન કુલ આવક ૧૪.૬ ટકા વધીને રૂ. ૧૭૫.૫૭ કરોડથી રૂ. ૨૦૧.૨૯ કરોડ થઈ છે.

TRIDENT TEXOFAB LIMITED		(Amount in Lacs unless otherwise stated)			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended (Unaudited)			Year Ended (Audited)
		31.12.20	30.09.20	31.12.19	31.03.20
1	Total Income from Operations	1395.61	1562.66	1992.15	3084.87
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	10.74	17.92	28.90	-26.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	10.85	17.82	25.10	-28.55
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	7.90	14.44	23.18	-27.80
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7.90	14.44	23.18	-27.80
6	Equity Share Capital	1007.01	1007.01	399.58	1007.01
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1.	Basic:	0.08	0.14	0.58	-0.28
2.	Diluted:	0.08	0.14	0.58	-0.28

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & nine months ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the company (www.tridenttextofab.com).
 The above standalone financial result was reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter was approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 11th February, 2021.
 By order of the board For Trident Textofab Limited
 Sd/- Mehul M. Amareliya
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
 M. No. A54306
 Date : 12.02.2021
 Place : Surat

RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED		(A Govt. of India Enterprise)											
Registered office: 1st Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, R. K. Puram, New Delhi, South Delhi -110066		E-mail: investors@rvnl.org Website: www.rvnl.org; CIN: L74999DL2003G01118633											
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Nine months ended			Quarter Ended			Nine months ended		
		31.12.2020	30.09.2020	31.12.2019	31.12.2020	31.12.2019	31.03.2020	31.12.2020	30.09.2020	31.12.2019	31.12.2020	31.12.2019	Year Ended
1.	Revenue from Operations	3,732.38	3,182.57	3,699.26	9,825.77	10,309.90	14,530.58	3,732.44	3,182.57	3,699.26	9,825.84	10,309.90	14,530.58
2.	Other Income	132.45	66.01	73.86	254.41	209.00	265.58	119.97	66.02	73.87	241.96	189.07	245.68
3.	Total Income	3,864.83	3,248.58	3,773.12	10,080.18	10,518.90	14,796.16	3,852.41	3,248.59	3,773.13	10,067.80	10,498.97	14,776.26
4.	Profit Before Tax (PBT)	342.21	218.51	279.87	742.39	742.09	990.84	342.46	233.53	185.41	755.51	655.52	954.32
5.	Profit After Tax (PAT)	280.77	172.76	197.94	596.67	592.56	789.86	281.02	187.78	103.48	609.78	505.98	753.32
6.	Total Comprehensive Income/ (loss) for the period/year	280.69	172.91	197.62	596.52	592.13	787.81	280.94	187.93	103.16	609.63	505.55	751.28
7.	Equity Share Capital	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	2,414.75	-	-	-	-	-	3,030.88
9.	Earning Per Share (EPS)*												
	Basic (Rs.)	1.35	0.83	0.95	2.86	2.84	3.79	1.35	0.90	0.50	2.92	2.43	3.61
	Diluted (Rs.)	1.35	0.83	0.95	2.86	2.84	3.79	1.35	0.90	0.50	2.92	2.43	3.61

* EPS not annualised for the period ended on 31.12.20, 30.09.20 & 31.12.19

1) The above Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 11.02.21. As required under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have conducted a limited review of the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2020.

2) The standalone/Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as Amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

3) The Company/Group operates in a single reportable operating Segment 'Development of Rail Infrastructure'. Hence there are no separate operating segments as per Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.

4) Section 115BAA has been inserted in the Income Tax Act, 1961 which enables domestic companies to exercise a non-reversible option to pay corporate tax at reduced rates effective 1st April 2019 subject to certain conditions. The Company is currently evaluating this option and has not exercised this option.

5) Investment in Joint Ventures during this Quarter:

a) Investment in equity instrument of Haridaspur Paradiip Railways Company Limited has been increased by Rs. 27.57 crores thereby increasing extent of holding from 28.57% to 30%.

b) Share application money pending for allotment amounting to Rs. 18 Crores paid to Angul Sukinda Railways Company Limited was allotted to the Company during this quarter thereby increasing the investment in equity from Rs. 234 crores to Rs. 252 crores.



Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended on December 31, 2020

Particulars	Consolidated				Year Ended on	Standalone			
	Quarter Ended on		Nine Months Ended on			Quarter Ended on		Nine Months Ended on	
	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)		31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	210,361.29	193,002.04	416,463.21	548,672.48	808,707.37	150,836.58	126,554.53	295,146.38	362,061.51
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (before Exceptional Items)	10,675.96	7,276.53	17,561.72	19,755.62	29,712.70	8,497.14	4,940.59	14,259.35	17,864.83
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	10,675.96	7,276.53	17,561.72	19,755.62	29,712.70	8,497.14	4,940.59	14,259.35	17,864.83
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	9,698.31	5,554.06	15,287.88	1,609.23	9,986.76	8,188.68	3,497.45	12,394.29	3,134.68
Total Comprehensive Income after taxes and Non Controlling Interest	9,334.20	4,964.92	14,201.16	47.46	8,329.47	8,181.42	3,507.38	12,384.94	3,255.29
Paid up Equity Share Capital	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year					127,020.57				134,360.51
Earnings Per Share (from Continuing & discontinuing Operations) (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not Annualised) :									
(a) Basic	0.52	0.28	0.79	(0.00)	0.43	0.45	0.19	0.69	0.17
(b) Diluted	0.52	0.28	0.79	(0.00)	0.43	0.45	0.19	0.69	0.17

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 10, 2021.

The statutory auditors of the company have carried out the limited review of these standalone as well as consolidated financial results as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

Comparative figures have been regrouped/ recasted/ rearranged wherever deemed necessary to conform to current period classification and negative figures have been shown in brackets.

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.nbccindia.com.

Place : New Delhi
 Date : February 10, 2021

For and on behalf of NBCC (India) Ltd/
 Sd/-
 (P.K. Gupta)
 Chairman-cum-Managing Director

APM TERMINALS		GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LIMITED					
Registered Office : Pipavav Port, At Post Rampara-2, Tal. Rajula, Dist. Amreli, Gujarat 365560.		CIN: L63010GJ1992PLC018106 Tel: 02794 242400 Fax: 02794 242413 Website: www.pipavav.com Email: investorrelation@apmterminals.com					
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020							
(Amt in Rs Million)							
Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figure for current period ended on	Year to date figure for previous period ended on	Year ended	
	31/12/2020 (Unaudited)	30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	31/12/2019 (Unaudited)	31/12/2020 (Unaudited)	31/12/2019 (Unaudited)	31/03/2020 (Audited)	31/03/2020 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,984.00	1,826.60	1,965.81	5,400.36	5,734.27	7,353.69	7,353.69
Net Profit/(Loss) on Ordinary activities after Tax (after extraordinary items)	543.27	519.59	1,203.54	1,527.02	2,438.87	2,911.32	2,911.32
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10 per share)	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40
Other Equity as per the Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	--	--	--	--	--	--	16,014.08
Earnings per share (Before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10 each) (not annualized)							
Basic:	1.12	1.08	2.49	3.17	5.06	6.05	6.05
Diluted:	1.12	1.08	2.49	3.17	5.06	6.05	6.05

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarter end Financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter end financial results is available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website, www.pipavav.com

For Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited
 Jakob Friis Sorensen
 Managing Director
 Place: Mumbai
 Date : 11th February 2021